
 

GOVERNMENT ENGINEERING COLLEGE, Kozhikode
NOTICE INVITING E-TENDER

No.GECK/1162/24-P1 Dated : 17-01-2025
Tender No. P1/05/2024-25

Subscription Supply of 2 Ton 5 star inverter compressor
Split Air Conditioners with voltage
stabilizer, 
Civil Department of this institution.

Last date and time of receipt
of
tender

30/01/2025 3 PM
On the website
(www.etenders.kerala.gov.in)

Date and time of opening of
tender

31/01/2025 3 PM

Bid Validity 120 days
Bidding Fee ₹.400/- + GST 72/-
E.M.D required ₹.1,950/-
Conditions:

Price: Should include all charges and taxes which specifically stated.

Payment: Will be made only after the successful supply, installation of the
items as per supply order.

Delivery F.O.R: Govt. Engineering College, Kozhikode.

Agreement: Preliminary Agreement in Kerala Stamp Paper worth
₹.220/-(Preliminary Agreement shall be uploaded without fail otherwise bid
will not be considered )

Delivery Condition: Within 4 to 6 weeks from the Supply Order
Guarantee/Warrantee: (3year) Specified in the specification of items list

Date of opening: In case the proposed date declared as holiday, the tender
will be opened on the next working day in the same time.

Special Conditions
 The bidder must furnish name of institutions (under this department
and others ) in Kerala where the same items were supplied.
Proforma Report/Original Pamphlet/Warranty Certificate/Preliminary
Agreement in Kerala stamp Paper worth ₹.220/- are required
The demonstration of the item/equipment will have to be arranged by

GECK/1162/2024-P1 I/213217/2025



the bidder before the evaluation committee during technical evaluation
and if any of the items/equipment is not found suitable and/or up-to-the
mark by the Committee, the same shall be liable to be rejected.
The firm must have proven knowledge and expertise in standard system
installation, commissioning and providing training.
The price must be quoted in INR ₹

After E-tendering the hard copies of all the tender documents except
BOQ/Schedule should be submitted to the Principal, Government
Engineering College, Kozhikode and cover should be superscribed with the
tender id, closing date and opening date of the tender.

NB: The tender procedure will be made as per Rules mentioned in the
Revised Store Purchase Manual. The bidders should participate this tender
through E-tendering System. Tender cost and EMD should be submitted
only through online. For more details contact phone number 0495
2383220.
 
E A Jasmin
PRINCIPAL, EC

GECK/1162/2024-P1 I/213217/2025



No.: GECK/1162/2024-P1
 

Detailed specification of 2 Ton 5 star inverter compressor split Air
Conditioners copper with voltage stabilizer.
 

Sl.No. Item with specification Quantity

1.

2 Ton 5 star inverter compressor Split Air
Conditioners copper with Voltage Stabilizer
100% Copper Condenser Coil
Variable speed compressor which adjusts power
depending on heat load.
Annual Energy Consumption: below 950 k
Wh/units.
Manufacturer Warranty: Minimum 1 Year and
minimum 10 years on Compressor.
To be supplied with
Indoor and Outdoor Unit with sufficient electrical
Cabling between Indoor and Outdoor unit for the
above AC for seminar hall at second floor.
Heavy duty powder coated, dust free corrosion
resistant outdoor wall mounting stand for the above
split AC.
Copper piping for standard length for each AC.
PVC drain piping for the above unit.
Voltage Stabilizer: 5 kVA (kilovolt-ampere),
suitable for 2 Ton split AC with minimum of 3
year warranty.
All Installation charges are included on third floor
of Civil department.

 3 nos

 

PRINCIPAL, EC
 

For spec. Enquiry email: hodcivil@geckkd.ac.in

I/212891/2025
 

 

GECK/1162/2024-P1 I/212891/2025


